504754057 01/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY MENDEZ	01/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRI-EDGE INDUSTRIES, LLC	
Street Address:	6586 HYPOLUXO ROAD, #145	
City:	LAKE WORTH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33467-7678	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29632982

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)989-0887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (561)989-0889 Email: info@downeyip.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT M. DOWNEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6751 N. FEDERAL HWY., SUITE 300 Address Line 4: **BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33487**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRIEPA117
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. DOWNEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Downey/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044772 FRAME: 0548 504754057

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. Jay Mendez of 2204 Seminole Palms Dr., Greenacres, FL 33463,

hereafter referred to as Inventor/Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in

the ornamental design of a DEVICE FOR SMOOTHING WINDOW TINTING AND

GRAPHICS APPLICATION TOOLS, for which an application for a United States Design

Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 11, 2018 and assigned

application serial no. 29/632,982 hereinafter the "Invention", and

WHEREAS, Tri-Edge Industries, LLC of 6586 Hypoluxo Road, #145, Lake Worth, FL

33467-7678, herein referred to as "Applicant/Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Inventor/Assignor, by these

presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto said Applicant/Assignee the full and exclusive right to

the said Invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all

Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to

said Applicant/Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use

and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for

which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me

had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the

undersigned's name.

Date: 01/27/18

Jay Mendez

PATENT REEL: 044772 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 01/30/2018